/:;-? - -\

Fter No.204~-114 R.Ce I

Office of the. lndizn. Commisaioner. . . xodixcAgeoggx

e Ratober. . 28%N0,....... 1950 .

Sir,

Regina,
I enclose herewith */ouchers S T SRS S

amounting to §.ROaRT. ... 10 favour
of . Ge. . Fa. Stephens. & Coe. Lfid ae. Beging, S8&8Ka... .

for ... extra. paint far. the Dog. RER,.. ~.}QY(£‘-.EE.’3,SE...QLI.1'§1j: an
Regidential School, Crooked Lake AZENCY. FYrepaid
freight receipt attached. :

his expenditure was authorized by Departmen tal

Letter No.1Q8=2=8......... dated... \7%h. Nay,. 1980a...........

Your obedient serva

The Secretdry,
Department of Indian Aflairs,

Ottawa.

Form No. 101
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Vote No.
*» Treaty No............

% DEPARTMENT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

To.. We M. Grabam, "In Tmat". ...

Indiean Commipaioner, . .. .

M S R 1 i —————————
———— = - —_— - - — - - = . E——— =

SERVICE | AMOUNT

Re Hog Pen, Cowessess Indian Residential School,
Crooked leke Agency. |

To accountabls advance - Chegue #2006

EXPENDI TURE REQELP

J.P.B.Ogtrander - Advence $150,00 113317
JePo B-OBtnn“r-Unoxpl Bal, LQIS!Q ( 140 |
| .

00

Receiver General - Chegque #133040 for
unexpended balance

*
10100

Agent's Credit Voucher attached.

SXAMIMNED and

g~ agpn ol s 3
% e b (‘r‘:’:’fﬁ!-

/__..-.-{
i

SO OB L BT OIOI PSS A RN EFENEEEFT .

|

— — =

I Heresy CrrTiFy that this Voucher is correct, that the material has been supplied, the work performed and
that the charges are fair and just; also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item of the
same is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada.
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Letter No....204=1l4 X Coe ED

’ ) X
Office of the....ndlan. Gomms. ssioner. . IndiaguncAgenty;

\' ex. 8th,...

Sir,

Regina Credi?t A
[ enclose herewith, 7Vouc hers Ngis TEE e
Expended $ 140,00
Unexpended Bale 10.0 Q |
..... T 150,00......in favour

amounting to §...............

Ind ian. ConmiasliQnear,

}.lﬂg_:,.,i,lf:-‘n, ‘vvl ALJ‘)E: _LH ll».a..{li

TaeVe ApencVv eaque FiLoOoO\
Res Ldf hulal 8 -1 JO_:_, ;roo ‘ad lake Agency. ue ¥
T ‘rf 1 8 ".1‘ I C .

l" o f Aed 'h,_i 1““ , LA
T e xXpeol qed '
; This jéxpend:ture was duthonzcd b} Dr_purtmultal

Letter No.

dian Agentesione r«®

The Secretary, \
Department of Indian Aflairs,

Ottawa.

Form No. 101
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BANK RECEIPT No.

Amt. ;//0 ~ cé

Entered Journal No. | olio

Dept. Receipt No.

DUPLICATE, FOR DEPARTMENT.

Wank of Montreal,

$ 10,00

RECEIVED from .. | ik Crabhan

ol A o ke dlea Pande

the sum of

L EE R R R NN +
gh:cl‘(h amount w:lf appear at the RECE] l'/F%/ }"?\ER AL’S credit with this
an

Signed in Triplicate,

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6303, file 651-.5, part 2)
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PLEASE ADDRESS

THE DEPUTY MINISTER OF JUSTICE OTTAWA 19th November,esdiQ.
OTTAWA

A, L2726
Res Claim against J, Tappin, Regina,
Your reference No, 108-2-5.A,

— i S — o _—

T have the honour to advise that upon re-
ceipt of your letter of December 12th, 1929, communl-
cation was addressed to the Revarend Father Carriere
eivine the history of the action, setting out in detall
the defence adopted by Tappln and concluding as follows:-

"Tn view of his having filed defence it willl
be necessary for the case to come up for trial
and be heard at Regina on the first sittings of
the Exchequer Court at that point, probably in
September, Such a trial will necessarilly
be comparatively expensive and I should therefore
be zlad of word from you at your early conven-
jence that our understanding of the facts 1s cor-
rect and that we may count upon you as a Witn&ﬂﬂ
to that effect when the time for trial arrives,

A tracing letter in March elicited no reply and the mat-
ter stands in that positlion to-day. I would ssk that
this department be instructed as to your wishes 1in res-
nect of pressing or dropping the claim, I would sup-
nose from our experience with him that Father Carriere
may be expected to prove a weak witness,
I have the honour to be,
Sir,

Your obedient servant,

Asst, D, M, of J,

The Secretary,
Department of Indian Affalrs,
OT'TAWA,

Indian Affairs, (RC 10, Volume 6303, file 651-5, part
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84th November, 1930.

Dear My, Graham,

Re: Claim against J.Taypin estate,

£ beg to enslose a ooy of a letler Just rua?1th
from the Departuent of Justice with respect Lo the claim
acainst J.Tappin, Regina, which speaks for itsell. lLu vie: of
the information contained in this letier it sevas %o us
rether inadvisable Lo take any further proseedings , but be-
fore advising the Department of Justice I should ve slad to
receive any observations you may hove 10 make.

Yours truly,

Acting Deputy Superintendent Genersl.

":lu'.r&m. E.(‘I »
Indian Commisaloner,
Regina, Sask.

Indian Affairs, (RC 10, Volume 6303, file 651-5, part 2)
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Vote No...
Treaty No. “

“"DBPARTMENT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

L,

-

To 3. 0.000d0m Bardrare 00., ... ...

e e

SERVICE

——— e — ——

% lems of 100 £9 68, underwriters csuvas hese 3} © .16}
b sete 13 hose couplings for same « ¥ sewe R

Now fire hose and couplings required for use ab
Govessass Indim Residential Seheel.

| /

e i

ToOTAL, L : ﬂ g

~ the work performed and

| Hereny CerTIFY that this Voucher is correct, that the materi.:al has been. E-'-upphf:{l _ - A
that the charges are fair and just; also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item o

same is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada.
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CANADA

Sir,
I enclose herewith Vouchers Nos...........

amounting to $...........t2H i favour

of The J.H.Ashaown Haraware CO., Winnipeg. Man,

for

Letter No............

P
Indian Agent.

Department of Indian Aflairs,
Ottawa.

Form No. 101
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DEPA:QAT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS ’
CANADA ]

OFFICE OF .
INDIAN AGENT /

Broaaview, Saskdy

cotn Novemvuer, 193%0.

Dear Sirg

1 pe Lo Iorwara nerewluu vouc: wr number
21lD « $/9.80 in ravour the J.H.Asnocown Haraware Co. rOT
400 Teetv rire ine same, 10r

nose Aana x;t]}LJE‘JL'L:E- 8 I0Tr
coweegness H

Lne
Resicenviel Scriool.

No suwnorivg, recef¥ved rrom
E}':'}Ffilfjit\.trf—', gut the new nose neeqgqeaq
found tnaL e ola nose nas perisneu and was ol
ugke in case or rire. I woula

chéereiore recomme
DX ©O1i8 rouciier e made.,

wase
LO0F CIilis

tne Densasr uneny
A8 11U waAS

llt'r P Jﬂ J: l.

no IUruuer

ena Al pavmeli s

T;;t' Et.l\..:l - LHI'J; '
Deparwment 0! Inalsn ALlAalrs,
ULLawva.

Indian Affairs,

J |

(RC 10, Volume 6303, file 651-.5, part
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DEPARTMENT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
CANADA

-
IN YOUR REPLY REFER TO . COMMISSIONER'S OFF I(_‘.f'.-_‘_dh wy

H¢30u-115_a'° ”-. f////’/ o REGINA, Sask,, Nov, 28th,193%0

Dear Mr. Williams: -

1 have your letter of the 24th,
instant regarding the claim of the Department against
Mr, Tappin.

I have looked over my files again,
and it appeare to me that there would not be much
difficulty in proving that Mr, Tappin has put in false
statements which led to the overpayment of $172.60, in
fact we have them in this office.

I know for a fact that Mr. Tappin
has gone to lawyers in this City and they have refused
to act for him, knowing perfectly well that he had no
case,

Tappin wae at the ' Cowesses . School
from the 3rd. to the 27th. of September, 1928, during
which time he put in 8% hours of private work for Father
Carriere, for which the Father paid him, Thie 83 hours
wae again charged for in his agcount rendered to the
Department, in addition to 132f hours in which he was
not near the job, but was running around the country.

I am inclined to think that this man
would never go to court in this case, as he knows perfectly
well that he has put in false statements,

Yours very truly,

7

A.,8,Williame, Esq., an Commissioner,

Act D e 8
* heft. B¥ Yndibn Afiaire

Ottawa.

Indian Affairs. (RGC 10, Volume 6303, file 65§1-5

, part 2)
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Regina, Sask., Nov.28th, 1930.

Dear Mr., Williams,

I have your letier of the 24th instant regarding
the ¢laim of the Department against Mr. Tappin.

I have looked over my files again, and 1L appears
to me thet there would not be much difficulty in proving that
Mr. Tappin has put in felse statements which led to the
overpayment of $172.,60,in fact we have them in thls office,

I know for & fact that Mr. Tappin has gone o lawyeri
in thie City and they have refused to act for him, knowing
perfectly well that he had no ocase.

Tappin was at the Cowesses School from the 3rd to
the 27th of September, 1928, during which time he put in 83
hours of private werk for Father Carriere, for which the Father
paid him. This 88 hours was again.gharged for iu his account
rendered to tie Department, in addition to 132 $/4 hours in
wihioh he was not near the Job, but was running around tlue
country.

I am inolined to think that thlis man would never go
to Court in this oase, as he k ows perfeotly well LL:t he has
put in false statements.

Yours very truly,
Weidl, Gr&hm,
Indian Commicesioner.
A«S.Williams, Esq.,
Acting Deputy Supt. General,
Dept. of Indian Affairs,
Jitawa.

Indian Affairs 'RG 10 : >
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Ottawa, 3rd Deceuwber, 1930.

A.8726
Re: Claim against J.Tappin, Reglina.

I have to acknowledge the reoeipt of your letter of
the 19th ultimo, a copy of which was forwarded to ir. Com~

missioner Graham, of Regina.

In reply I beg to enclose a copy of Mr. Graham's
reply. In view of the attitude of Father Carriere, iL scens
to us very doubtful as to whether it would be advisable %o go
to trial. However, I should bde glad to have jour observatiions
with respect to Mr. Graham's lelier before finally declding

what ocourse to take.

Yours truly,

f

% . » -

Assistant Deputy ~uperintende. .t General.

The Deputy Minister of Justice,
Ottawa.

Indian Affair 3 | 303, file ¢
dian Affairs., (RC 10, Volume 0303, file 651-5, part 2)
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GOWESSESS INDIAN RES IDENTIAL SCIOOL.

I viesited this school on November 6th, and

’ made a general inspection of the buildings and premises.

————— e e WA ——— e -— —— .

1 found the school in excellent condition, and clean and tidy
throughout.

The Reve. FMather Carriere, O.M.I., is 1in
ag Principal, and is agsisted by Rev. Father Levarenne.
has a competent engineer and farmer. The interior of the
building is well looked after by a staff of gualified
gigters, two of whom act as teachers. Thege teachers have
had many years experience and hold Model School diplomas.
There are 72 pupils in attendance, 44 girls and 38 boys.
Thege children presented a clean and well-nourished appear-
ance. They have had practically no sickness in the school
for someé time. In addition to their classroom studies, the

|

{rls are taught sewing, knitting, and the making of clothi

ag well as other domestic work. The gzirls are taught how to
moke bread, and I may say that when visiting the homes On

the Cowessess Reserve, from which this school largely

rearults its pupilage, 1 found a number of the women, wvho &are
ex-pupils of the school, making bread in preference 7To bannock,
which is the customary manner of preparing the flour for food.

W

I think 1 saw a larger proportion of bread makers amongst the
housewives on this reserve than on any 1 have vigited for some
time. The boys assist in the garden and on farm, and 1in
caring for the stock. This school appears

care given to the children is reflected
appearance. 1 was present during thelr
that they were supplied with ample wholesome, nourishing food.
A sufficient number of milk cows are provided to supply ample

milk for their requirements during both winter and summer

SEAS0ONS .

I examined the fire eguipment, and found it in

2004 condition. 1In addition to 71Ih 1@ supplied on each floor,

b,

which is

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6303, file 651-5 part
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COWESSESS INDIAN RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL (CONT'D.)
which is connected with the water system, they have fire
extinguighers as well located on each floor in an easily
accesgible position. Pale fire emcapes are provided with
exits from each floor, and regular training in the use of
these egcapes is given to the pupils. They have become very
expert in the use of these esgcapes.
An abundant supply of excellent water is
obtained from a well in c¢lose proximity to the building.
Two 1,000 gal. pressure tanks are provided for water storage.
There have been a number of improvements To
the buildings during the past two years.The new building,
nroviding acecommodation for the heating ana light ing plant,
as well as a work shop and shoe shop, is a good bullding

P

factory for i1its purpose.

and emine r gatis: "
I might point out that there is only one
interior toilet provided for the boys, and that is upstalrs
in the building. They have three outside closets, which are
hard to keep clean and are not sanitary; in fact, 1 found
them in a filthy condition. I womld suggest that it would
be advigable to provide proper toilets for the boys. There

is & suitable room at the end of the boys' playroom which
wonld provide room for the installation of two tollets, as
well as & shower bath. In the event of these being installed,
a geparate drain 150 ft. long to the septic tank would have

to be provided, b the laundry water dreinage could be
attached to the same drain pipe, and this would eliminate the
present system of draining the laundry water into a cess pool.
1t ig estimated that this improvement would cost $600.00. The
Principal will undertake the work with his own # Il think

that the installation of these toilets ig very

ndi Affairs ) e 0303, fi '
Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6303, file 051-.5, part 2)
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'g_gg_.rEss BSS INDIAN RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL (CONT'D.)
I would strongly recommend that it be aunthorized.

. A new hog house was built during the past summer.
The plan of this building is one, 1 believe, which is supplied
by the Government of British Columbia. I am of the opinion that
this building will not prove satisfactory for our climate here.
This building is 16 ft. wide and 72 ft. long; the front stud
is 10 ft. and the rear 6 ft., with glgpingroof. The walls are
not lined on the inside of the studding; therefore, there 1is no
air space. Two wall ventilators are swpplied with openings
near the floor of the building. I am satisfied that thege
ventilators will not give the necesgsary ventilation, and during
the gsevere weather the result of lack of ventilation will mean
that the walls will be covered with frost, and the building will
be damp. As you know, hogs cannot be satisfactorily kept in a
damp building. They are very susceptible to rheumatism, &and
it is necessary to have a dry, well ventilated building in order
to raise hogs sucoessfully. 1 am of the opinion that it will
be neceggary to line the walle of this building in crder to
provide an air space and egeil the roof so that there wilil he

air space there ag well, and provide ventilators close to

the ceiling of the building, in order to make tThis building
satisfactory.

Their stock seonsist of 12 horsesg, 60 cattle, of
which 17 are milk cows, 9 pigs and about 160 poultry. An ample
aupply of feed has bheen gecured for the stock this year.
feed is not all gzrown on the farm and a considerable amount of

hay is purchased to meet their reguirements. Thelir garden
2

provided an ample supply of potatoes and vegetables for their

reoulirsments.

———

Indian Affairs., (RG 10, Volume 6303, file 651-5,
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’..owmssms INDIAN RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL (CONT'D.)

e ———

requirements.

I consider that conditions at this school are

gui te satisfactory.

1 have the honour to he,
Sir,

Your obedient servant,
f

W. Murigon,

Ingpector of Indian Agenciese.

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6303, file 651-5, part 2)
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) ] ' 118 i, Graham's
EXTRACT from Indian Commissioner W.M. Gra
30&-11 of November 28th, 1930, enclosing Mr.
Ingpector Murison's Report on his inspection
of the Cowesses Indian Residentisal School.

Original gn File 108-1-5.

W

'he Coweegsee School wase also inspected.
fhe children are reported to be in fOOdishupe. upd'
would gather from the Inepector's remarkse that they
are getting a good training.

.T
e

If the Department is disposed 1O build |
outeide toilete at this school, I should be glqd Fo
have the proper authority. Phe cost would be about _
$150.00. In connection with the pigety, the guggeeﬁlon
is that it be lined with shiplap, andqceiled_mitn t!e
same material and that two roof ventilators be put in.
It ig just a matter of the thing not having been
completed properly.

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6303, file 651-5, part 2)
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PLEASE ADDRESS

THE DEPUTY MINISTER OF JUSTICE OTTAWA 10th December, 19 30,
ofrawA \

o

A,.2627
Re: Claim against J. Tappin, Regina,
Your reference No, 108-2-5.A,

1 have the honour to acknowledge recelpt
of your letter of December 3rd and to say that in view
of Mr. Graham's remarks 1t might De well, before decid-
ing to cease actlvity in the matter, to examine the de-
fendant for discovery. This step is therefore belng
taken and the course to be followed should become reason-
ably clear thereafter,

I have the honour to be,
Sir,

Your obedient servant,

The Deputy Superintendent Generail,
Department of Indian Affairs,
OTTAWA,

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6303, file 651-5, part 2)
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DEPARTMENT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
ANADA

\

OUR REPLY REFER TO COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE,
iIN Y : A

:"T . 1
O A REGINA, SASK.,

ALSO TD DATE OF THIS LETTER
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Dear Mr. Grahanm;~
In eompliance with youy rpequent

sf She 30%h, uls., I an enclosing the time
sheet fovwarded wish your vousher, wunder

date of End Octobder, 1928, relating % the

Tappin painling sontrael.
Tours very S¥uly,

i g o ——

//" ) N~ » .

Ll/ié ' Acting Depuly Superintendent General.

¥. M. Grahanm, E8Qey

Indian COommissioner,

Regina, Sask,

Indian Affairs. (RGC 10, Volume 6303, file 651-5, part 2)
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w sccont v EMPIRE  DECORATOR

CONTRACTING PAINTER & GENERAL HOUSE REPAIRER

“Save The Surface and You Save All”

M

2° J. TAPPIN Proprietor
Phone 8863

i e e i . S
e —————————— S ——— i ——— e — »1
= — - i - _,.1
- - -
- —
"

| U8 N8P e
Sept.3 to 8 - days, 3 men 11 Ars. each # 1

. .
3 " 3 2. 30" ‘ | :
. 13 to 3 .. 28 " 2 ! |
17 to 4 " g *.5 " '
21 to g g * 11 "
2 B
2 6

“ 10 to

"

" 1 1 "
" 1 D "

24 to
26 to 2%~

at 804 per hr. totals |
The whole building was painted two coats frbm
basement; all plaster repaired throughout 4u11

for work performed at Cowessess Indian Resident

Crooked Lake Agenay. | 3”"
a 2 : | / /
AUTHORITY:= Letter No. 108-2-5 dated Feb 241/ 8 & \(
|

and verbal authority of the Deputy Bnpt.Genhraﬂ

on his recent visit to the school. ; :;;MIFIFD CORRECT,

Ee ] o~
P i

Regina, 3ask., 42%i<fi / il JE |
99&9!!’ 2nd, 1928, ‘ IJI W. M. Graham,

idian Conmissioner.
| |

|
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| DEPARTMENT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

CANADA /B >

COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE,

Jamary 21lst, 1931,

IN YOUR REM _'f REFFR TO

. 304-11A R.CA[

ALSO TO DATE OF THIS LETTER

1 beg to acknowledge receipt of the

f
Deputy Superintendent General's letter o

%ﬁ:iggth Enst&nt, enclosing the time sheet, or ggiz
properly speaking, the voucher forwarded undeﬁ :
of the 2nd of Cctober, 1928, relatiggtzistgi }?§£ n

ntract, 1 have & cOpy O . . -
%itnzizgugger the impression that a time ahee;. ghowil ng
the hours put in by each man on EP& job, had eeg
forwarded. 1 am now writing to Father Carriere Ior

this.
I beg to return the copy of the voucher
herewi th.

i
|
|
|

Your obedient servant

an Commigs ioner.

The Secretary,
Dept. of Indian Affairs,

OTTAWA,

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6303, file 651-5, part 2)
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MW, R. Rinsman, BA., LWL
Deputy Minister of Justice,
%

tab on

i as the duty of Father Carriere to keep :

:ﬁgathZttera and that he had always done it in the pabtit
and was doing it in this connection in an of ficial capacity
for the purpose of the Department.

mv interview with Father Carriere and Commissioner
ggii::f hive endeavoured to get in touch with ngobth:g.
workmen to ascertain what further information cou -oid'b
there and especially to see On what basis they woreigﬁ A y
Tappink. The only one I wae able to get in touch W X,
one Albert Welsh but I find that he was paid onlzﬁfl o
of $20.00 a week and noct on hour basis and quite ely
applies to the other workmen.

days when
the account rendered by Tappin there are many

ig has charged for eleven hours per man, andug the workman

Mr Welsh, whom 1 interviewed, states that at no time during
th; two w;eka he wae there,did any man put in eleven hours,
but the most, at any time, was 10 hours a day.

T has been

I am satisfied that we can establish that Tappin
whether the money could

overpaid but there 18 some dou:: o il T?pgiﬁ iathi

sidered to be of no value and nk this
i:ng%ii:%%g gggract. Commiesioner Graham and Fat?aihbarriero
are not overanxious to press the matter in vigw oasen: -
difficulty of recovering, and I think I shou : pr to
to you and leave it to your department to adv ag a?th
whether you propose to have the matter proceeded W .

to show that
tisfied that the evidence 1s available

%a;gigz hase been overpaid and if the action is to be_noni
tinued, I think your suggestion is the correct one, nam: y
to firét e xamine Tappin for discovery and pin him down U0
his figures.

Await ing your further instructions, I remalin

Yours very truly,
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W, K. Rinsmem, B A., LI
' Barrister amd Solicitor

Nefo anada ife Building
Regina -  Sashatchefoan File No.

Specializing in

WILLS AND ESTATES Feb. 9' 1931.
Dictated FPeb. 7, 1931.

Deputy Minister of Justice,

Ottawa, Ont, .
A 2217\

Dear Sir: P

o
Re Claim Against J. Tappin, Regina
Your A, 2627

In further reply to your letter of the 10th of December
last, I wish to advise that I have delayed further in
this matter in an effort to obtain an interview with
Father Carriere, the man who claime to have the evidence
in connection with the overcharge in this respect.

Yesterday I had the opportunity of interviswing Father
Carriere together with Commissioner Graham.

You will recall in this connection that Tappin put in

an account claiming for 1,095 houre of painting at

80¢ per hour, whereas according to information received
by the Department here ,the actual time put in was 879 1/4
hours, making an overcharge for 216 3/4 hours. It is
claimed that 132 3/4 hours is represented by actual
overtime charge, or in other words time charged and paild
for, which was never put on the Jjob and an additional

83 hours representing time expended in doing work for
Father Carriere which he paid for and which 18 included
in the same period of time for which the Department has

pald as well,

Father Carriere, who was at the school during all the

time the painting was being done, kept an entry of the
hours wor ach day put in by each man on the Job, ex-
cepting one man who was Father Carriere's brother and

is now deceased,

Father Carriere has the book, with the entries made each
day ae the work was done and I have examined him care-
fully in every particular as to the making of these
entries and I can find no reason to believe that they
are otherwise than absolutely correct and made at the
time by himself.

Commissioner Graham states that it has been the practice
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PLEASE ADDRESS

THE DEPUTY MINISTER OF JUSTICE 16th February, TIo 0

OTTAWA

EM /NG, —oouns

W

A,.2627
Ret Claim against J. Tappin, Reglna,
vour reference No, 108-2-5.A,

I have the honour to advise that under
date December 1l0Oth papers and instructions were forward-
ed to Mr, W.R. Kinsman, Barrister, Regina to look into
the situation and advise the course to be followed as
this department had been approached by the Ottawa re-
presentatives of the defendant’'s solicitors with a view
to ascertaining whether or not action was to be prosecut-
ed further, The attached letter has just been received
from Mr. Kinsman and speaks for itself, I shall be
eslad if you will return this to us for our records with
your instructions in the premises, It may be that
you will declde to leave the matter in abeyance for a
twelvemonth on the chance of Tappin's circumstances
improving to the point where claim and costs might Dbe
recoverable,

I have the honour to be,
3ir,
Your obedient servant,

0
N e

Asst., D, M, of J,

The Deputy Superintendent General,
Department of Indian Affalrs,
OTTAWA,
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S

Ottawa, 18th February, 1931,

Dear Mr. Graham,

b ' . ar which has Jn:to.‘
b rag01$:d from the Assistant Deputy linlste; uf1;E:
Yéanwill note his suggestion th:t 1in view of J. aspfor
oigaumatanoeu the matter nlgh: be 1°£:n%n1;biiitﬁer -

th. The question in our MAMH A
‘otzzlzizﬁntuis now or to abandon 1% gltog:thzr;lehzr...nt
¥i~p1n apparently has nothing weé conld ge Bat" ;hether
tlhe and 1 should like to have your viewatad *; v
he is a man who mizht reasonably be expecte tv o;ont ::y
roperty the Department sould reaoh for in Lhe

2 judgment in our favoure

Yours truly,

Assistant Deputly Superintendent Genersal.

wm. ham Ei:l;i
. indlan'Commlsalqner,
Reglna, Dask.
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' DEPARTMENT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
' JCANADA

- il el | 4
(;I.?-Mu'\*'ll.";‘ﬂlr"ll“” R'sSs Ol 1LE,
iN YOUR REPLY REFEFR TO

304—--’13- R- G- : i REGINA SASK., April End' 1931-

ALSO TO DATE OF THIS LETTER

Sir:-

MO

. I may inform you that I have riﬁfivi§9ﬁ
vigit from the Rev. Father carriere, frigfzp%rogrediiule
fowesaegs Indian ReSidez:b;il“zﬂftg:{l%o1211‘E;"m;f"; sam hog
-. . 1 r Y Il 8 L4 A L s i " '
J‘:ifin;ﬁ’{ichiza;ngigttﬁer&B for him lﬁﬁ.:?:.t L,r'e.a:—lr, wi tn‘lmn‘iuli:; :
;lrjld' had to provide aalf:q'llt}te *.*t;:;xf',}}zli--lfjh,‘?‘o r"11L LT T AT
°or the housing of hogs during the WARSEY MORTHS:

T‘ile manner l n wh j_ 311 t1_11 | & 1’?1-‘.i1.d.il’1:-_; i S
Lids A - . . 4 — A » ]j_
nted on bv Inspector Murison i
constructed was commented On B ¥ ey ' alee
his report dated November 22nd, 1930, on £96 ; Oft
-t . re - P 0 - e s
sommented on thig in my letter forwarding nis I Ed b
L iriil - - . ¥ . - s <7 ‘11:' :L
dated the 28th of the same month, It 18 Vvery ﬁé 4 rend
e = = ~late and the Reverent
that this building wae nov comple ted, :le 1ﬁf3f +H1“§L)Hr
e « . ” ; 1- ™ o TS ] 11 T, ‘I8 . r s 20 "
n - e +he wWoOrk L].O;l'd wil thou S0B LU
Prillcipal i l!id {1 9 L ] 3 Bk . 41
by the members of his staff, and 1s asking ?“tﬂf%zd
Department pay for the ma terial used, wnlicil amoull =
- — - 1 & Y =2 Nne o | !
to #181.36. As the work was apparently v:,II‘J n""“a" o
I - 14 ' ) y i he Reveren
| would recommend that, if PUSﬁlhle'_tle are for material.
Prineipal be re-imbursged for his expenditure 10T WA LEILE
There is algo the questlol of providing
interior water clogets for the b : ELLRZ %ﬂia
e : 2 £ | . | - Tram L] ' v/l f 1 ¢ 1l __ +‘_'E;: DII‘L n.l{ o
commented on by the ins] e(,ﬁawff‘ vho Ioun 'tl e e Tand
slosets in & deplorable condition, and 1L SIPE=SE "
j ., - . : wondij tion to hé Tound at schools
this ig not &an uncommon GONAl A G ( B I Pl ¢ e
where outside cloesets are being Nﬁgd.l ;1Tcg ;ﬂ?wir'ﬂﬁu
t! report, it hasg bheen agscertained that there _LBF&LJ-
- ’ 3 . « amrhs 4 AW T - ’ ‘f«
ain pipe leading from the room 1in u.“u,qqu_,a toilets
4 4 Y - 1 .,.a_‘ . - ’ ‘-.1* Y 8 - ‘k :11‘.:
are being installed to the geptic tf““‘ Ay ™e rincipal
> . AATTY ¥+ Tthe 1?‘."“-’.11;? I WA LEX . o L Ad - ’
formerly uged to carrjy - v A e o ——
- 1 . _ ) - . - 11 - e geaggry
acting on his own authority, has procured the ne )

- _ " o —— B o VeV
! ,--,ia.._ : a‘i‘lf]. - ij‘tt":rﬁﬂ, and tilﬂ VJ'J].*L 151 Noy e L -I H_’{{di_‘ ,‘r \,,.,Lv .
The en . t+he mchool. who ie a competent mechanio,
The engineer at the school, WHO IiE _
- ! s to"l-‘h_.li_lh
secretary, ing t&a. \&
nept. of Indian Affairs,

OTTAVA .
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ia installing the toilets and shower hﬂﬁ;ﬁ,
will be no charge for labour,. I have Tu.. i
‘ v ' ~ i T oo 0 1T £117 3 1 ;::
bi1lle for the closets and materi 11, but am o e o
| ey W + coat more than about 200,00,

4 = " ¥ '-"'.--.-+i"
t of thies is also a mATTEX

1®# that much. The paymentw §ee 2 o
which I would place before you for consideratloOfl.

Your obedient servant,
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Ottawa, April 9, 1931.

Sir:

1 have your 304-11A R.C. of the 2nd
inetant., relative to reimbursing the Principal
of the Sowessess Indian Reeldential School for
the expenditure incurred by him in the con-~
struction of a2 hogpen, and also in providing
interior water closete and shower baths for
the boys. In reply I regret that we have no
funds to pay the cost of the above mentioned
{improvements,

Secretary,

s E8q.,
Commissioner,

Regina, Sask.
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A’

DEPARTMENT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

CANADA

COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE,

iN YOUR REFLY REFER TO fir 'ii'gﬂ
o, 304 -1) " ED REGINA, SASK., March 31at,1931.

ALSO TO DATE OF THIS LETTRA"

-
i\ -

Inspegtor Mrison's Report on Schools Crooked lake Agency.

Dear MNr. Graham:-
I beg to submit the following report on

af - ireaTY Ay
¥ r Jtl_ﬂt’I‘.‘.Ju '

the two residential schools in the Crooked lal

which I vigited during the month of March.

L%
e

D IAN RESI DENTIAL SCHOOL (ReCs)

hool on larch 23 and

]
o - -

(

[ vigited this s

found 78 pupils in residence out of an enrolment of B2.

The pupils looked healthy, clean and well-nourished.

There is no doubt but that they recelve pleniy

vhiech includes meat and milk,

n ] e 1 | . | - 1' - i ":r" " . ~ Y= &
was found clean and tidy throughout, and the

outgide premises neat and tidy.

The fire fighting equipment and escapes

E ] & ol S Yol

are in good condition. The eguipment throughout is kept

in good working order by the engineer who is a competent

mechanic.,
gince my last vigit in November, the

Father Carriere, | had the interior

lined with lumber, and two ventilators

a cogt for mterial of 3181.35. 1t was

that this work should be done, as explained

very necessary

in my last report, otherwise the building could not be

uged for housing hogs during cold weather,

With reference to the guestion of providing

gsanitary flushing clogets for the boys within the

building, as noted in my last report, it was subseguently

Graham, Esq.,
Indian Commigsione » found
’

WEIN
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